Minutes

Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council

February 22, 2021 3:30-5:00 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, February 22, 2021, 3:30p.m. on Microsoft Teams.

Members Present:

Mia Fredericks

Erin O'Connor

Gina Ryu

Amira Abboud

Trex Jones

Cydney Lowrie

Jake Triester

Davis Strefling

Rushil Jain

Alexander Walter

Caden Spychala

Kate McDowell

Hali'a Bull

Members Absent:

Alexa Carvallo

Dana Corbo

Karolina Moss

Katelyn Cai

Jackson Rubin

Ariella Mandel

Kate Bornstein

Cole Calkins

Raywon Kim

Alyssa Marino

Madan Kuzel

City Staff Present (1):

Kristine Hahn-McDonald

Call to order

Erin O'Connor, called the meeting to order at 3:33 P.M.

Attendance Roll Call

SMYC Secretary, Mia Fredericks.

Pledge of Allegiance

Delivered by Erin O'Connor at 3:35 P.M.

Review and approval of minutes

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

The Mayor's Youth Council welcomes public comment. According to the Arizona Meeting Law, the council may only discuss matters listed on its meeting agendas. Matters brought up by the public under public appearances that are not listed on the meeting agenda cannot be discussed by the Council. A three (3) -minute time limit per person will be in effect.

Agenda Item 1 Welcome

Agenda Item 2 - Youth Town Hall Updates

Marketing: Halia - Review Marketing Flier

Program: Mia

Hospitality: Gina, Amirra, Caden

Sponsorship: Trex

Agenda Item 3: Review Meal Options for YTH

• Grab and Go lunches

Agenda Item 4: Guest Speaker

City of Scottsdale Judge Statia Hendrix

Agenda Item 5: Youth Town Hall To Do List

Motion to Adjourn meeting- President Erin O'Connor

Meeting adjourned by Erin O'Connor at 5:00 P.M.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting 480-312-0102. Requests should be made 24 hours in advance or as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation. For TTY users, the Arizona Relay Service (1-800-367-8939) may contact the Human Services Administration Office at 480-312-0108.

This information is available in an alternate format upon request.

The next meeting will be on March 1st at 3:30, in person at the Kiva in City Hall

Minutes Prepared by: Mia Fredericks, SMYC Secretary

Minutes Reviewed by: Kristine Hahn- McDonald

Erin O'Connor, President

Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission